


CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 27 Project # 09 WC 706

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items

ADD  or (DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

644-2001R INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P) EA $450.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00 3.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
644-2056 RELOCATE SM RD SUP & AM TY 10BWG EA $305.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $305.00 $305.00
644-WC01 REMOVE CHEVERON SIGN ASSEMBLIES EA $250.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00 3.00 $750.00 $750.00
9022-000 SUPPLY & INS CROSS TRF DOES NOT STOP ON EXT SIGN EA $125.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $125.00 $125.00
9023-000 MODIFY CROSS SLOPE OF WILDWOOD CROSS WALK LS $23,340.26 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $23,340.26 $23,340.26

TOTALS $0.00 $25,870.26 $25,870.26

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED

NEW

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

Williams Drive (RM 2338) from FM 3405 to DBWood 
Williamson County Project No. 09WC706 

 
Change Order No. 27 

 
Reason for Change 

 
 
This Change Order provides compensation to the Contractor to modify the cross slope 
of the pedestrian crosswalk at the intersection of Wildwood and Williams Drive to meet 
ADA requirements.  This work includes removing and replacing the asphalt surface to 
change the cross slope of the cross walk and removing & replacing the pedestrian 
ramps to match the new pavement slopes.  In addition, this Change Order adds new 
Contract items for TxDOT requested modifications to the small signs on FM 3405. 
 
Following is a summary of new item required for this Change Order: 
 

Item Description Unit Qty  

644-2001 INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1)SA (P) EA 3.00 

644-2056 RELOCATE SM RD SUP & AM TY 10BWG EA 1.00 

644-WC01 REMOVE CHEVERON SIGN ASSEMBLIES EA 3.00 

9022-0000 
SUPPLY & INS CROSS TRF DOES NOT STOP ON 
EXIST SIGN 

EA 1.00 

9023-0000 
MODIFY CROSS SLOPE OF WILDWOOD CROSS 
WALK 

LS 1.00 

 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $25,870.26 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract amount of $13,634,718.96.  The original Contract amount was 
$11,464,068.41.  As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $2,170,650.55 has 
been added to the Contract resulting in an 18.9% net increase in the Contract Cost.  No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order. 
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
James Klotz, P.E. 



lharris
Sticky Note
Marked set by lharris

lharris
Typewritten Text
113A

lharris
Typewritten Text







12909 Dessau Road (512) 990-9525
Austin, Texas 78754 (512) 990-0336 Fax

PROJECT: WILLIAMS DRIVE QUOTE # 7M11-09
DATE: JULY 15, 2011 REVISED 2/9/12

TERMS: PREPAY ONLY

SIGNAGE

ITEM  Description Unit Qty. Price Amount

1 INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P) EA 3 $450.00 $1,350.00

2 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG EA 1 $305.00 $305.00

3 REMOVE CHEVRON SING ASSEMBLIES EA 3 $250.00 $750.00

4 SUPPLY AND INSTALL CROSS TRAFFIC DOES NOT STOP ON EXISTING SING POST EA 1 $125.00 $125.00

TOTAL $2,530.00

NOTES AND EXCLUSIONS

SIGNAGE ITEMS
*NOTES AND EXCLUSIONS FROM ORIGINAL CONTRACT WILL APPLY.

GENERAL
* HT WARRANTS WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS ONLY.  REPAIRS DUE TO NORMAL WEAR, VANDALISM,
  OR NEGLIGENCE WILL BE PERFORMED ON AN EXTRA WORK BASIS.
* ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED WILL BE ADDITIONAL.  
* PRICES QUOTED ARE GOOD FOR 30 DAYS.
* Any subcontracts entered into as a result of this quotation will be bound by the following 
indemnity clause:
"Subcontractor shall indemnify and save harmless the contractor and its officers, agents, and 
employees from all suits, actions, losses, damages, claims, or liability of any character, type or 
description, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing all expenses of litigation, 
court costs, and attorney's fees provided such claims, damages and reasonable expenses are  
attributable to injury or death to any person, or injury to any property, received or sustained by 
any person or persons or property, arising out of, or occasioned by the negligent acts of 
subcontractor or its agents or employees, in the execution or performance of this contract.  
Subcontractors obligation to indemnify contractor shall extend only to the percentage of 
negligence of subcontractor in contributing to such claims, demands, liabilities or reasonable 
expenses."

SUBMITTED
MATT LANGENFELD / ESTIMATOR

ACCEPTED:
Name

Title

Date

Job/PO#


	ADPC443.tmp
	Traffic Control




