
l'U!CEIVRD 

, Rec~iveReceiVed 

MAR 0 9 ZOlZ 
~AR 14 z(ff,'[\R 6 20\2 WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS BY: ~'2--

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 27
~ml.'.J ' f./U(iJtlon 

t-\NiB Corp<) kound Rock 
Roun~ . 1~CTOR: ...::J.:..• ..;:;C.:....~Ev.:..a::.:n.;.;;8:....C::..;o::.:n..:..;;s~tru:..;;;.::c~ti..;:;o:..:.n____________ 

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. _..;;.6~22_+O....;;..;;.O_ to Sta. 624+00 

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (MajorlMinor) 

4. Reasons: ____1;:.;.A,~4_B____(3 Max. - In order of Importance - Primary first) 

5. Describe the work being revised: 

Project: 09 we 706 

Roadway: Williams Dn"ve 

Purchase oroer 
Number: 2011-01-018 

1A: Design Error or Ommion. Incom,c:t PS&E. This Change Order prOvides compensation to the Contractor to modify the aoss 
slope of the pedestrian crosswalk at the Intersection of Wildwood and Wiliams Drive to meet ADA requirements. This work Includes 
removing and replacing the asphalt surface to change the cross slope of the cross walk and removing and replacing the pedestrian 
ramps to match the new pavement slopes. 48: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested Work. TXOOT requested 
additional signs on FM 3405. 

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: .:S:.:::8;;:e..:.Atta=::..::c;.;;h:.::ed.=-,.-:-:-________________ 
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: -i1::;1F3:..::A=--:-:--__-=_--:-::--________ 

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: 0 Yes 0 No 

9. New Special Provisions to Item N/A No. N/A ,Special Speclficatlon Item N/A are attached. 

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO). 

TIle COIIInIctor mu~/ ~ Me Chal1Qe Older and, by doing so, 119'"~ 10 wa~ 
The following Information must be provIded 

/Illy Md aU clai= for IJddIIioIull compensalion d<HI /0 lilly and a" olhM 
expttnSIIS; ad<Jilional chllllglts for~, 0IIeI1Ieed and profit; or lou of TKne Ext. #: NJA Days added on this CO: 0
compensation a.t • feW/! of/his change. - ­

3L&zjZDI2.. 
Amount added by this change order: $25,870.26 

THE CONTRACTOR Date 

By $~.:Q~~ 
Typed/Printed Name ~ck~ 
Typed/Printed Title ~.Ro\ Ut:fuR~S-~ 

1IIJl:-~D FOR EXECUTION: 

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date 
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date 

N/A o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

Design Engineer Date 

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date 
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

Date 

Design Engineer's Seal: 

I' f 
j 

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date 

See Revised Plan Sheet o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

--/ -~~ 
yC. - c5 j .-.;7 J - ~/~ 

Gf / -County Judge Date ~ 
,4(fJPROVED 



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 27 Project # 09 WC 706 

TABLE A: Force A=unt Work and Materials Placed into Stock 

LABOR I HOURLY RATE 1 __ I HOURLY RATE 1 

TABLE B: Contract Items 
--_._-_. _-_. -­ ----_._-- --­

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW

REVISED 

OVERRUNI
QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITYITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE ITEM COST ITEM COST 

UNDERRUN 
644-2001R INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TV 10BWG (1) SA (P) EA $450.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00 3.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 

S305.00 0.00 S305.00644-2056 RELOCATE SM RD SUP & AM TV 10BWG EA So.oo 1.00 1.00 $305.00 
644-WCOI EA $250.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 $750.00 $750.00REMOVE CHEVERON SIGN ASSEMBLIES SO.oo 
9022'{)00 EA $125.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $125.00 $125.00SUPPLY & INS CROSS TRF DOES NOT STOP ON EXT SIGN 
9023'{)00 MODIFY CROSS SLOPE OF WILDWOOD CROSS WALK LS $23,340.26 0.00 SO.OO 1.00 1.00 $23,340.26 S23,34O.26 

$0.00TOTALS $25,870.26 $25,870.26 



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART 


1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

18. Other 

2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay) 

(unforeseeable) 28. Unavailable material 


2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed) 


20. Environmental remediation 


2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9) 


2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature 


2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable) 


2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable) 


21. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable) 


2J. Other 


3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions) 

38. Public relations improvement 

3C . Implementation of a Value Engineering finding 

3D. Achievement of an early project completion 

3E. Reduction of future maintenance 

3F. Additional work desired by the County 

3G . Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies 

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction 

31. Implementation of improved technology or better process 

3J Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance) 

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision 

3L Revising safety work/measures desired by the County 

3M. Other 

4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment 4. Third Party Accommodation 

48. Third party requested work 


4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party) 


40. Other 


5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan 5. Contractor Convenience 

58. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work 

5C Payment for Partnering workshop 

50. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor 

5E. Other 

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW) 

68. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW) 

6C. Utilities not clear 

60. Other 



Williamson County Road Bond Program 


Williams Drive (RM 2338) from FM 3405 to DBWood 

Williamson County Project No. 09WC706 


Change Order No. 27 


Reason for Change 


This Change Order provides compensation to the Contractor to modify the cross slope 
of the pedestrian crosswalk at the intersection of Wildwood and Williams Drive to meet 
ADA requirements. This work includes removing and replacing the asphalt surface to 
change the cross slope of the cross walk and removing & replacing the pedestrian 
ramps to match the new pavement slopes. In addition, this Change Order adds new 
Contract items for TxDOT requested modifications to the small signs on FM 3405. 

Following is a summary of new item required for this Change Order: 

Item Description Unit Qty 

644-2001 INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1)SA (P) EA 3.00 

644-2056 RELOCATE SM RD SUP & AM TY 10BWG EA 1.00 

644-WC01 REMOVE CHEVERON SIGN ASSEMBLIES EA 3.00 

9022-0000 
SUPPLY & INS CROSS TRF DOES NOT STOP ON 
EXIST SIGN EA 1.00 

9023-0000 
MODIFY CROSS SLOPE OF WILDWOOD CROSS 
WALK LS 1.00 

This Change Order results in a net increase of $25,870.26 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract amount of $13,634,718.96. The original Contract amount was 
$11,464,068.41. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $2,170,650.55 has 
been added to the Contract resulting in an 18.9% net increase in the Contract Cost. No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order. 

HNTB Corporation 

James Klotz, P.E. 



C LEVEL 'IJ' / 
./ 

/ 
/ 

III£ELtHAIR 
SYI

REPLACE Cl-'I8 
ITT 81:,'" 

Il.1· 

30.1' 

t:VJI' . ' 1. 5% t 
12' SLO nn 
.59 LF 

3.65' 

: ... 
I!! ... .... 

§ \§ 

!I 
! ~1

; 
! 

4' SLolYl i 
SU. 622'33.01 "46 LF ><2 : 
~.17' LT 
EIID 0'-2' lULL ! 
ENO 2' TY C SURF STA. 622'68.95I,.. 

94.11' LT 
END 0'-2" IIILL 
END 2' TT C SURF

SU. 622'32.91, 
81.09' LT 
END 3.6--0- TY 
BEGIN 0--2' 5TA. 622'.69. 90IIILL 

• 81.09' LT ' 
STA. 622'22,91 '. EIID 3.6--0' TT C LEVEL-IJ' 

-, II(CIN O'-Z- WILL
51.00' LT 

"'" su. 622'18.31~glr;~6~:0!\~ ~E~~r-IJ' / 
• 51.00' LT,/ , END 0', 3. 6 - TT C LEVEL - IJ' 

/ --', BEGIN 3.6'-0- TT C LEVEL'IJ' 
-,/ 

/ REIoDVE 
ROW LINE .' AoUoI"15 ~~5~WtHAIR -- '" ROIl LINE 

_ .._ ..- .. - .. - .._ •• _,._.. - .._--_.. / AND AIID R£PLACE CURB "-.._ .. - .. ____ •• __ •• 
RoUoI' RoUoI' I TY 8 I 

SU, 622'14.89, SU. 622'116.33 
44.65' LT 44.65' LT 
EIID 2',0' IIILL END 2- -0' IIILL 
II(CIN 0"3.6' TY BEGIN 0'-3.6' TY C LEVEL'IJ'""'(Q'~ 

EDGE OF' PWT. EllCE OF' P'NT. 

SU, 622'00.54 SU. 623'00.61 
41.00' LT 41.00' LT 
BEGIN 2',0" IIILL II(GIN 2 " ,0' IIILL 
BECIN 2" TY C SURf BEGIN 2' TY C SUAf 

T-- - - - - · ---'- - - · - - - - --I-- - ~·---~~~------- - -T- -- - ------.-------- - --r-- - -------

QUANTITIES 
ITEM - COOE 

3'0-2244 354-2021 531 201 1 666-2042 666-20<8 666-2111 

D-CR HIlA PLAN[ CURB REFL PAV REFL PAV I REFL PAV 
IIIETHI ASPH CONC R_S 1ofI~ TY I !ilK TT J IofIK TY J 
TT C PAV ITT B) nil 12' IW) 24' ! IT1.­

Pe6.-22 10- -2") ISLDI ISLDI ISLD) 
ILEVEL -UP) 1100 Mill 1100 MILl II 00 IIILl 

~-~. EA ..... LF LF __..!L...__ 

18.5 88 2..._ .... ­ 125 27 92 . ..... -

CENERAl. NOTES 
I. CONSTRUCTION SHAll BE PERF'OAWED 

1111 HALF-SECTIONS IN QROEA TO 
WAINUIN ACCESS TO wlLOIOCXJ [)RIYE. 

---:;1:~~'i}~
.:'.,4".····~· ··::'f~\ t 

~ij:~~i} 

l 
~ 
~ 

,. 
N

; 

,,~, .. N~ . · '\;
\~/ONiL··~..r ~ ...J 
-~,_....... ...J 

wi
WILLIAMSON i 

COUNTY ~ 
1648 ,.; 

KBR ~ __ ..,_T......... _ ...... 8 
,_ ........... ~ "nn""'" ~ 

WlI.IJAMS DRIVE :: 
!Il 

WILDWOOD RD. • 
CROSSWALK 

REGaADING PLAN 

o 10 lO-I~-' '~_' . _ SCAlE! 1· • 20' 

11-07- 11 

~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
y 

H 
.:~ 
§"
"8 
~; 

H
&R_

;;8 
~g
!!
,8 

!~ 
j~ 

f~ 
- ~ 
~~ 
:1 
8~ 

~~ 
!~ 
~~ 

\". ~/<[ .~~..~¥., '­
i~P.E• 

PROP.t PeL WILLIAIIS OR.~ 
AND 

104'2032 

REIoDVINC 

CONC 


IIIHEELCHolJF 

RAMP) 


SY 

10 

132-2003 

OIIIANKIo£NT 
IF INALI 

lORD CW') 
ITT H) 

CT 

3 

340-204B 

O-CA IUA 
llIETHI 
TT C 

SAC-B 
PGTO - 22 

TON __ 

30. '2 .. 

62;.;;------·-·, ·-----·- ·-·,·- ·-·· 


.i 



16409 Br;)\toll Iml 
Austin, TX 7072 Received 

Office (512) 251·371 
Fax (512) 251·3;0FEB 8 2012 jirn@ramlllillgJ'''lVilly,col 

/,NT/3 C ' orporMlon 
Round RO<:k 

BID PROPOSAL 

SV [lhllTIED TO, JC Evon: 
5!7. , 1!-l8·7.~20 

"TIENTION, SIeve Owcn~ 

Joa NAi,\E ,\ =pholl HC RCI'G,r 
LOCATION, VllldwoocJ Dr 4\ , Jan-12 

Gcorgl!lo'''II1Tx 

\'/~ hCl'cby submit specifications and C!itilootc!> fOI'1},c follol'l'''!) asphalt pav'nglisted above, 

All scope of wOl'k InCIlldc5 lobar , equlpmc" t aP1u ,rotcl'lal~ 

DESCRIPTIO"} Of UnIts Quontitlcs Thiclmcss Unit P"icc Cost 

~cape or WorK 


Tock and Pove Type D HMAC SY 266 3 $58 .61 $15,590,? 

Rc~tl'lpC W/fcl'I1"£J1 Pornt L5 $2,2500 

P J. R Whecl Chall' nOlllp~ QTY " t. $2,750.00 $5,'-'000 

\'Ie are RC'!lovinq and Rep'IClcil~.9J~.li~!i!}g ASp'ha.lf} 


Pricing Includes Detouring Traffic / Milling of Existing Asp-haJt and Rc-Stripe 

lind New CDncrete Wheel Choir Ramp~ 


(ThcI'c i~ 1-10 Tax Included in thi5 ~I'iclng) 

,1.'/ m..-d.::rl(J/,:,· ,),,-'1\'" teed to be as speCIfied. All" olfcl\:dioll or deviation (ram the: above 

if.Dccific.1iwl!!: HIVOh'!.!J51Ei!E.JJ!.st ,vil/l!.£.Fxccu!cd'o,,!y ")Jell 1I'l'ittCI) ordc/'s 

J D R_:,·:!.'IU:"07 Pt1~';"':L(~,-..UD Ct'.!.'!'ics GC/lcml [",hi/iii' (Inri IlIol'hcl'S Compcl/sation Insul't::uJ(:c 

Ail I1\Otcl'lol I~ gu.:lI'on1eed to be a:; 5PCClhcd , 1\11',' oltcI'ot,on aI' dcvlat,on trom the above 
spec,heatlo,,!> Iflvolving c .... ll'O co:;! WIll bc cxcculctl only upon writtcn ol'der's , 
J ,) Ramm"'!) Povlng Co ",,;1 cOl'I'y 9c"cl'(l1 Ioobllil)' olld "lol'hel's (;oll,~ellsotion i,lSuluflcc 

Whcn Acccpt'"g thi,: Propo.o:;nl plCClCC to jlm@rommi"gpaving,com~i9n the bory~m and clnall 

cr Fax within 15 Days from Bid Date for QuotCj,to be Vah 9(/r--\ 
/ \ 

Ir' ''''/ I ) \ 
J t,,I 'E'5-i) · Rf~-i.\Mrr% ~- - --- --. 

IIccr:l,tancc af P, 'opo:;ol 

r·IC a~ovc p"iec:; , ~rccitocation';, and conullioll5 -,t ~ato$I'oc:tol-y and Ol'C hCI·cby accepted 
Payrnent \'IiI/ bc ITildc C1~ olltlined above 'V 
M;:ccpted by : Title 

Company Name Date 



r ­9--'I 
I ' 
'- ­

521' 628 ' 665 ' 732 ' 

<; 

" >­.. 
3: 
w 
> 
a: 
o 

PROPOSED AT 
1.197' 

~ 
J 

PROPOSED AT 
1600' 

<,,,,­' 
,"'­

I 
I 

...! 

771' 
P.1. 

T'<f' 

r 


~ 
'0 

>­.. 
3: 
w 
> 
a: 
o 

t 

PROPOSED AT 
1000' 

FM 3405 

1/lfo' '3> 

L 


.f ,c 
>­.. 

3: 
w 
> 

"140'S , PI( Zll, ." lVU;noll , : tS , lO AM 



.. ' 

HIGHWAY 

TECHNOLOGIES 

12909 Dessau Road 
Austin, Texas 78754 

(512) 990-9525 
(512) 990-0336 Fax 

PROJECT: WILLIAMS DRIVE 

DATE: JULY 15, 2011 

TERMS: PREPAY ONLY 

laUOTE # 7M11-09 
REVISED 2/9/12 

SIGNAGE 

ITEM Description Unit aty, Price Amount 

INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TV 10BWG (1) SA (P) 

2 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TV 10BWG 

3 REMOVE CHEVRON SING ASSEMBLIES 

4 SUPPLY AND INSTALL CROSS TRAFFIC DOES NOT STOP ON EXISTING SING POST 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

3 

3 

$450,00 

$305,00 

$250,00 

$125,00 

$1,350,00 

$305,00 

$750,00 

$125,00 

TOTAL $2,530.00 

NOTES AND EXCLUSIONS 

SIGNAGE ITEMS 

'NOTES AND EXCLUSIONS FROM ORIGINAL CONTRACT WILL APPLY, 


GENERAL 
• HT WARRANTS WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS ONLY, REPAIRS DUE TO NORMAL WEAR, VANDALISM , 

OR NEGLIGENCE WILL BE PERFORMED ON AN EXTRA WORK BASIS, 
• ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED WILL BE ADDITIONAL 
• PRICES QUOTED ARE GOOD FOR 30 DAYS. 
* Any subcontracts entered into as a result of this quotation will be bound by the following 
indemnity clause: 
"Subcontractor shall indemnify and save harmless the contractor and its officers, agents, and 
employees from all suits, actions, losses, damages, claims, or liability of any character, type or 
description, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing all expenses of litigation, 
court costs, and attorney's fees provided such claims, damages and reasonable expenses are 
attributable to injury or death to any person, or injury to any property, received or sustained by 
any person or persons or property, arising out of, or occasioned by the negligent acts of 
subcontractor or its agents or employees, in the execution or performance of this contract. 
Subcontractors obligation to indemnify contractor shall extend only to the percentage of 
negligence of subcontractor in contributing to such claims, demands, liabilities or reasonable 
expenses." 

SUBMITTED 7':"="""",,""""==:::-:::-:-::=:7':":0=:-;::: ­
MATT LANGENFELD! ESTIMATOR 

ACCEPTED: ~_______________________ 

Name 

Title 

Date 

Job!PO# 


